be reduced by at least, but could exceed, one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) when net general 
revenue collected if a fiscal year exceeds the baseline net general revenue collections. 

This proposed legislation has defined “Base Net Revenue Collections” as ten billion, three 
hundred million dollars ($10,300,000,000). Oversight notes the base net revenue collections is to 
increase by one hundred million dollars ($100,000,000) for each reduction in the rate of tax 
created under this proposed legislation. 

Oversight notes, pursuant to SB 509 (2014), there are three (3) more reductions to the top